

IN THE MATTER OF FBME BANK LTD (UNDER LIQUIDATION) AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKING AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS ACT NO. 5 OF 2006

NOTICE TO DEPOSITORS

CHANGES ON DEPOSIT INSURANCE PAYOUT DAYS

NOTICE is hereby given to depositors of the FBME Bank Limited (Under liquidation) that the services on deposit insurance compensation currently provided at the premises of the former head office of FBME Bank Limited, located at Kinondoni, Dar es Salaam will now be provided from Monday – Fridays Only. No services will be provided on Saturdays starting from 13th October 2018.

All depositors of FBME Bank Limited (under liquidation) who are eligible for deposit insurance compensation and are yet to be paid are hereby advised to lodge their claims for deposit insurance reimbursement at the premises of the former head office of FBME Bank Limited, located at Kinondoni, Dar es Salaam.

All enquiries (if any) should be submitted to the Deposit Insurance Board through the following address:

The Director
Deposit Insurance Board
Bank of Tanzania, Headquarters Building
2 Mirambo Street
7th Floor North Tower
P.O. Box 2939
11884 DAR ES SALAAM

Email: <u>DIB-INFO@bot.go.tz</u> Tel: + 255 22 223 5390

Fax: + 255 22 223 4200

DATED THIS 10th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2018